** 1.4 Feedback System **

1.4.1 Institution obtains feedback on the syllabus and its
transaction at the institution from the following
stakeholders-

1. Students
2. Teachers
3. Employer
4. Alumni




Key Indicator- 1.4 Feedback System
Students Feedback : 2021-22

Students feedback : The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education
system. The interest and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality
assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. From the current
academic year the college has started offline feedback system. We have collected offline
feedback from our under graduate students and post graduate students. A special four point
scale feedback form on the curriculum is developed.

Q Response in Percentage
No. Curriculum Evaluation Points Sggilégely Agree | Neutral Disagree
1. | Curriculum updated enough 30 30 39 1
2. Curriculum contents interesting 50 49 0.6 0.4
Curriculum fulfilling your
3. | Expectation 30 68.8 1 0.2
Curriculum helping in
4. Developing your Personality 80 19 0.8 0.2
Curriculum applicable in your
5. Daily life 70 29.1 0.6 0.3
Curriculum is relevant for the
6. Solution of local program 70 23.7 0.2 0.1
Need to include skill based
7. Content in current syllabus 30 68.6 0.9 0.5
B Strongly Agree
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On an average 52% students are strongly agree, 42% are Agree, 06% are Neutral,
0.38% are Disagree with the current syllabus of the various programme .




Teachers Feedback : 2021-22

Teachers Feedback : The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education
the college is affiliated to the Hemchand Yadav Vishwavidhalaya, Durg (C.G.) and follows
the prescribed curriculum. Still offline feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective

subject teachers regarding suggestions on improvement of the syllabus.

Q Response in Percentage
: iculum Evaluation Point
No. Curriculum Evaluation Points Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree
Agree

1. | Current syllabus is need based 25 56.25 6.25 12.5

5 Curriculum having current content 375 45.75 495 15
Programmes outcomes of the

3 Syllabus is well defined >0 46.2 285 0.95

4 Curr‘lcpl‘um having good academic 475 375 15 55
Flexibility

5. The course content fulfills the need . _ e 0.2
of students

6. | Need of review of the syllabus 37.5 25 37 0.5

7, | Curmriculum enhanced |, ¢ 75 2.5 105
employability
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On an average 31% Teachers are strongly agree, 51% are agree, 11% are Neutral and

5% are disagree with the current syllabus of the various programmes .




Employer Feedback : 2021-22

Employers Feedback : Employer Feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus
designed by Hemchand Yadav Vishwavidhalaya, Durg (C.G.)

Q.N. Question - lResponse in percentage
rongly .
Agree Agree Neutral | Disagree

Was the curriculum followed by the
employee relevant for 20 75 25 25

. employability ? ' '
Whether the curriculum is effective

5 in developing innovative thinking. 75 20 35 1.5
Does the syllabus is effective in
developing skill oriented human 8 90 15 0.5

3 recourses
Whether the syllabus is helpful for

A developing of team work abilities. 75 21 3.8 0.2
Does the current syllabus is need

5
Does the syllabus is effective for

‘ development of entrepreneurship. 25 50 23.5 1.5
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From the above diagram it is seen that the more than 37% employer say that the
curriculum is effective for development of communication skills and relevant for
employability. More than 55% employers rated that the curriculum is effective in developing
innovative thinking, team work abilities and entrepreneurship




Alumni Feedback : 2021-22

Alumni Feedback : Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding
improvement in facilities and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide
there sincere feedback on curriculum. Based of the comments of the alumni, the analysis is

done as follows:

Question Response in Percentage
Curriculum Evaluation Points | Strongly .
Number Agree | Neutral | Disagree
Agree
1. Need of syllabus updation. 66.6 16.6 16 0.8
2. Course content is interesting 16.6 66.6 15 1.8
3. Cqurse curriculum intellectually. 66.6 6.8 6.2 0.4
Stimulate you
4 Course curr}culum fulfilling 20 63.3 16 0.7
your Expectations.
Programme help in developing
5. Your personality. 83 16 0.6 0.4
6. Curriculum meet contemporary 16.6 66.6 16.5 0.3
needs ?
Materials  related to  the
7. curriculum is easily available? 20 63.3 16 0.7
8. Curriculum is job oriented ? 16.6 50 33 0.4
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On an average 38.25% Alumni are strongly agree, 46.15% are agree, 14.91% are Neutral,
0.68% are disagree with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the
Hemchand Yadav Vishwavidhalaya, Durg (C.G.)
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